Ordering information
Part #  Description
TMG7800-CTRL Media controller
TMG7800-TMS Media switch
TMG7800-TE-16 16 x T1/E1
TMG7800-TE-32 32 x T1/E1
TMG7800-TE-48 48 x T1/E1
TMG7800-TE-64 64 x T1/E1
TMG7800-DS3-1 1 x DS3
TMG7800-DS3-2 2 x DS3
TMG7800-DS3-3 3 x DS3
TMG7800-STM1 1 x STM1
Each configuration is available in redundant
AC or DC power.
TelcoBridges Inc.
91 de la Barre, suite 01
Boucherville, QC
J4B 2X6, CANADA
Sales +1.450.655.8993
TB Support +1.866.438.4703
   Tmedia™ TMG7800-TMS
Media switch data sheet
.
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The TelcoBridges™ Tmedia TMG7800-TMS media switch is a dedicated, high-
availability switch that can combine with up to 16 TelcoBridges’ Tmedia TMG7800
VoIP gateway units to support up to 32,768 non-blocking universal voice ports across
1,024 T1/E1, 48 DS3, or 16 OC3/STM-1 interfaces. When used with the TMG7800,
the TMG7800-TMS media switch supports carrier-grade, high-capacity bridging
between media gateway units creating a perfectly non-blocking TDM switch for high-